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YouGov France Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1003 French Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 24th November 2015

Total Gender Age
ALL Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55+
How favourable are you to France allowing in more of the
following categories of migrant - of all religions, coming
from Africa, e.g. Eritrea, and the middle east, e.g. Syria
and Iraq?
Low-skilled economic migrants
16-17 20-23
September  November
Unweighted Base 1003 453 550 97 157 161 174 414
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 109 157 172 176 389
Very Favourable 5% 5% 7% 3% 10% 7% 6% 4% 3%
Slightly Favourabble 15% 12% 12% 12% 24% 8% 10% 14% 10%
Slightly Unfavourabble 24% 22% 22% 22% 25% 15% 22% 21% 25%
Very Unfavourable 39% 42% 47% 37% 28% 37% 38% 42% 50%
| don't know / Can't say 17% 19% 12% 25% 13% 34% 24% 18% 13%
Net: Favourable 20% 17% 19% 15% 34% 15% 16% 18% 13%
Net: Unfavourable 63% 64% 69% 60% 53% 51% 60% 64% 74%
Skilled economic migrants
16-17 20-23
September  November
Unweighted Base 1003 453 550 97 157 161 174 414
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 109 157 172 176 389
Very Favourable 11% 9% 11% 7% 20% 11% 9% 4% 7%
Slightly Favourabble 26% 26% 26% 26% 36% 23% 20% 27% 27%
Slightly Unfavourabble 21% 19% 19% 19% 18% 7% 19% 18% 25%
Very Unfavourable 26% 29% 31% 27% 16% 28% 29% 34% 30%
| don't know / Can't say 17% 17% 12% 21% 10% 32% 23% 17% 10%
Net: Favourable 37% 35% 37% 33% 56% 34% 29% 31% 35%
Net: Unfavourable 46% 48% 50% 45% 34% 34% 48% 52% 55%
Enviromental migrants
16-17 20-23
September  November
Unweighted Base 1003 453 550 97 157 161 174 414
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 109 157 172 176 389
Very Favourable 10% 6% 8% 5% 10% 9% 8% 4% 4%
Slightly Favourabble 21% 21% 23% 20% 37% 15% 17% 24% 19%
Slightly Unfavourabble 20% 19% 18% 20% 16% 13% 19% 17% 23%
Very Unfavourable 29% 35% 39% 31% 23% 33% 32% 36% 39%
| don't know / Can't say 20% 19% 13% 25% 15% 30% 25% 19% 14%
Net: Favourable 31% 27% 30% 24% 47% 24% 25% 27% 24%
Net: Unfavourable 49% 54% 57% 51% 38% 46% 50% 54% 62%
Political refugees
16-17 20-23
September  November
Unweighted Base 1003 453 550 97 157 161 174 414
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 109 157 172 176 389
Very Favourable 18% 13% 14% 11% 22% 12% 11% 7% 13%
Slightly Favourabble 27% 27% 30% 25% 30% 19% 24% 29% 31%
Slightly Unfavourabble 15% 14% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 15% 14%
Very Unfavourable 24% 29% 31% 27% 19% 26% 28% 33% 32%
| don't know / Can't say 16% 17% 12% 22% 16% 30% 22% 16% 10%
Net: Favourable 45% 40% 44% 36% 52% 31% 35% 36% 44%
Net: Unfavourable 39% 43% 44% 42% 32% 39% 43% 47% 45%
Migrants trying to join families
16-17 20-23
September  November
Unweighted Base 1003 453 550 97 157 161 174 414
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 109 157 172 176 389
Very Favourable 9% 7% 8% 6% 16% 7% 8% 3% 5%
Slightly Favourabble 22% 21% 19% 22% 25% 17% 17% 24% 21%
Slightly Unfavourabble 18% 18% 18% 17% 21% 17% 19% 17% 17%
Very Unfavourable 34% 36% 41% 32% 24% 29% 34% 38% 43%
| don't know / Can't say 17% 18% 13% 23% 14% 31% 22% 17% 13%
Net: Favourable 31% 28% 27% 28% 42% 24% 26% 28% 26%
Net: Unfavourable 52% 54% 60% 49% 45% 45% 53% 55% 61%
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How much do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
The term “war” is appropriate to France’s current
situation
Unweighted Base 1003 453 550 97 157 161 174 414
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 109 157 172 176 389
Strongly agree 36% 35% 37% 27% 31% 34% 36% 42%
Tend to agree 35% 37% 32% 35% 32% 30% 37% 37%
Tend to disagree 15% 14% 16% 21% 14% 17% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 6% 11% 8% 10% 8% 5%
| don't know / Can't say 7% 4% 9% 6% 15% 10% 6% 3%
Net: Agree 71% 2% 70% 61% 63% 63% 73% 78%
Net: Disagree 23% 24% 21% 33% 22% 27% 21% 18%
Forbidding protests in the streets is a good way to protect
citizens
Unweighted Base 1003 453 550 97 157 161 174 414
Weighted Base 1003 481 522 109 157 172 176 389
Strongly agree 14% 14% 14% 7% 13% 18% 13% 15%
Tend to agree 32% 32% 32% 27% 35% 31% 35% 32%
Tend to disagree 27% 28% 26% 40% 20% 22% 18% 32%
Strongly disagree 17% 20% 15% 16% 13% 16% 24% 17%
| don't know / Can't say 10% 6% 13% 10% 18% 12% 10% 5%
Net: Agree 46% 46% 46% 34% 48% 49% 48% 46%
Net: Disagree 44% 48% 41% 56% 33% 39% 42% 49%

2 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

